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Seventeenth
Essex
District

Andover
LAWRENCE ....

Wd. 5, Pet 2,

4,5,8; Wd. 6,

Pet. 6

TOTALS

Seventeenth

Essex
District

Andover
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8
LAWRENCE
Wd. 5, Pet. 2 .

4.

5.

8.

Wd. 6, Pet. 6 .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

o ,_

Q 5

^1

932 1,134 312 1,021 657 95 1,921

147 564 41 95 168 644 274
203 6,275
107 2,040

Republican Primary

o<

s •- ^

•D C C g-

507
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

First

Franklin

District

Ashfield ....

Buckland . .

.

Charlemont

.

Chesterfield

Colrain

Conway ....

Cummington
Deertield . .

.

Goshen
Hawley

Heath
Huntini

Middlefield

Monroe
Montague ..

Plainfield . . .

.

Rowe
Shelburne .

.

Sunderland

.

Whately

Williamsburg

Worlhington

TOTALS

Republican Primary

5

18

6

142
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Democratic Primary

116
165
156

1,703

235

40
90

194
614
163

91

115

3,682

14
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

First

Hampden
District

Brimfield...

Hardwick .

.

Holland...

Monson . .

.

Palmer

Petersham.
Wales
Ware

TOTALS

First

Hampden
District

Brimfield..

.

Hardwick
Pet. 1 . .

.

2...

3...

Holland....

Monson
Pet. A . .

.

B...

Palmer
Pot. A . .

.

B...

C...

D...

Petersham.

Wales
Ware

Pet. A...

B...

TOTALS .

.

Democratic Primary

= o

232
330
122
695

1,520

129
117

1,418

4,563

77
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Second
Hampden
District

E. Longmeadow
Hampden
Longmeadow . .

TOTALS

Second
Hampden
District

E. Longmeadow
Pet, 1

2

3

4

5

Hampden
Longmeadow

Pet. A
B
C
D
E

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1,607

499
2,250

4,356

State Election

ra E o

1o OOC

826
961

999
964
560

1,447

1,214

1,250

907
1,299

1,571

11,998

1,607

502
2,250

4,359

Republican Primary

153
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Third

Hampden
District

Agawam
Blandford .. .

.

Chester

Granville

Montgomery

.

Russell

Southwick . .

.

Tolland

TOTALS

Third

Hampden
District

Agawam
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5

6
Blandford

Chester

Granville

Montgomery

.

Russell

Southw^ick

Pet. 1

2
Tolland

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1,416

7

19

22
13

12

137
2

61

71

66
33

74

538
12

206
11

21

11

16

1,225 3,550

State Election

SoCC ooQ

5,103

96
127
109
76

122
874

334 6,525

Republican Primary

175
357
188
251

365

290
218
114
295
127

350
402

1,013

1,245

956
842

1,148

1,000

162
224
197
122

237

723
720
35

8,624

59
64
76

70
17

18

33
14

30

36
39
5

596

1,242

1,683

1,203

1,157

1,589

1,360

397
356
525
263

456

1,161

too

12,601

On <D

338
39
23
36
24

34
100

517
56
29
47
28

48
174

20

919
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Fourth

Hampden
District

WESTFIELD.

TOTALS ....

Fourth

-iampder

District

WESTFIELD
Wd. 1, Pet. A.

B.

Wd. 2, Pct.A.

B.

Wd. 3, Pct.A.

B.

Wd. 4, Pct.A.

B.

Wd. 5, Pct.A.

B.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

o
©P c

d|l

JoCC

1.065

1,056

647
865
801

824
1,260

1,256

925
1,007

9,706

172
141

143
170
125

160
207
152

152

1,533

1,237

1,198

790
1,036

926

984
1,468

1,408

1,037

1,159

11,243

Republican Primary

OS

go

671

671

747

747
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary

Fifth
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Sixth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE
Wd. 1 , Pet. A;

Wd. 2, Pet. A,l

W. Springfield .

.

TOTALS

Sixth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE
Wd. I.Pet.A.

Wd. 2, Pet.A.

B.

W. Springfield

Pet. 1

2
3
4
5

6
7
8

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

5,839

6,631

State Election

165
363

387
404
562
934

1,343

893
1,441

1,450

8,026

5,839

6,631

255
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Seventh
Hampden
District

CHICOPEE.
Wds. 4,5,e

Ludlow

TOTALS

Seventh
Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 4, Pet. A.

B..

C.
Wd. 5, Pet.A..

B..

C.
Wd. 6, Pet.A..

B..

C.
Ludlow

Pet. 1
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Democratic Primary
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Ninth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wds. 1 ,2

TOTALS

Ninth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 1,Pct.A

C
D
E

Wd. 2, Pet. A

Democratic Primary

State Election

254
54
109
49

212

390
321
148
443
609

729
795
358
140
590

593
573

6,367

Republican Primary

469



1982 Representative in General Court 289

Democratic Primary
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

1982

Eleventh

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD . .

.

Wd. 8, Pet. A.B,

C.D,E,F,G,J,K,

L,M

TOTALS

Eleventh

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wd.8, Pct.A.

B.

C.
D.

E.

F.

G.
J.
K.

L.

M

Democratic Primary

2,238 1,528 1,154

2,238 1,528 1,154

State Election

— 366 5,286

1^
2 g> c

•Ceo Q.

§ti

3oD

263
130
92

421

258
281

190
918
235
197
175

3,160

380
349
230
613
325
456
378
845
380
295
478

4,729

5
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Democratic Primary

Twelfth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD ...

Wds. 4,5; Wd. 7,

Pet. A.G.H.J

TOTALS

Twelfth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 4, Pct.A.

B.

C.
D.

E.

F.

Wd. 5, Pct.A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

Wd. 7, Pct.A.

G.

H.

J .

TOTALS

Republican Primary

3,063 — 1,980

State Election

>>oQ

270
73

254
276
266

214
186
163
313
307

201

421

576
315
590

784
477

5,686

531

531

113
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Thirteenth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD . .

.

Wd. 7, Pet. D,E,

F.I.K; Wd. 8,

Pet. H,l

Wllbraham

TOTALS

Thirteenth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 7, Pet. D

E
F
I.

K
Wd. 8, Pet. H

Wllbraham
Pet. A . .

.

C.
D.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

5fi
C °"Q.

noCL

330
392
599
490
427
954

1,376

634
1,016

828
1,119

8,165

224


